

**MEDICAL PARK CIRCLE PIPE REPLACEMENT  
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI**

**CHANGE ORDER**

Order No.: Final Summary

Date: 06-20-2024

Agreement Date: 02-01-2024

Project: **MEDICAL PARK CIRCLE PIPE REPLACEMENT**

**OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI**

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Total Deduction(-) \$4,426.40

Justification:

See attached summary change order spreadsheet for explanation of changes.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$314,530.40

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: \$314,530.40

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be decreased by \$4,426.40

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$310,104.00

Approvals required:

Recommended by (ENGINEER): 

Accepted by (CONTRACTOR): Shawn Gray

Approved by (OWNER): \_\_\_\_\_

Final Summary Change Order  
 Medical Park Pipe Replacement  
 City of Tupelo



Item No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Original Amount	Final Quantity	Add (Deduct)	Final Contract Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$16,199.00	\$ 16,199.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$16,199.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$12,199.00	\$ 12,199.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$12,199.00
3	Removal of Concrete Pavement	260	SY	\$10.00	\$ 2,600.00	260.00	\$0.00	\$2,600.00
4	Removal of Concrete Curb	163	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,630.00	163.00	\$0.00	\$1,630.00
5	Removal of Pipes (All Type)	299	LF	\$15.00	\$ 4,485.00	299.00	\$0.00	\$4,485.00
6	Removal of Junction Box and Inlet	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	3.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00
7	Removal of Sewer Line	140	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,400.00	40.00	-\$1,000.00	\$400.00
8	Removal and Salvage of Business Sign	3	EA	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	1.00	-\$1,500.00	\$750.00
9	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00
10	Structure Excavation	1,075	CY	\$12.00	\$ 12,900.00	1,075.00	\$0.00	\$12,900.00
11	Select Borrow Material	1,100	CY	\$15.50	\$ 17,050.00	1,100.00	\$0.00	\$17,050.00
12	Crushed Stone	200	CY	\$69.85	\$ 13,970.00	218.00	\$1,257.30	\$15,227.30
13	88"x54" Concrete Arch Pipe	280	LF	\$386.70	\$ 108,276.00	280.00	\$0.00	\$108,276.00
14	88"x54" Concrete Flared End Section	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$6,500.00
15	88"x54" Headwall	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$6,300.00
16	Slotted Inlet	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$6,300.00
17	Junction Box with Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$6,825.00
18	Concrete Pavement	270	SY	\$101.00	\$ 27,270.00	270.00	\$0.00	\$27,270.00
19	Concrete Curb	161	LF	\$42.40	\$ 6,826.40	183.00	\$932.80	\$7,759.20
20	Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	2.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00
21	8" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	110	LF	\$165.00	\$ 18,150.00	110.00	\$0.00	\$18,150.00
22	Solid Sodding	2,000	SY	\$6.00	\$ 12,000.00	1,790.00	-\$1,260.00	\$10,740.00
23	200# Rip Rap	125	TON	\$50.00	\$ 6,250.00	67.87	-\$2,856.50	\$3,393.50
24	Construction Fencing	550	LF	\$3.00	\$ 1,650.00	550.00	\$0.00	\$1,650.00
25	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
					<b>\$314,530.40</b>		<b>-\$4,426.40</b>	<b>\$310,104.00</b>